

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0002 Version: 1 Name: Avaya Telephone System Maintenance -

Expenditure Approval

Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 12/21/2015 In control: Board of Trustees

**Title:** Avaya Telephone System Maintenance - Expenditure Approval

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Invoice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2016	1	Board of Trustees		
1/13/2016	1	Finance Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
1/4/2016	0	Finance and Information Technology Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass
12/21/2015	0	Finance Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

#### Title

Avaya Telephone System Maintenance - Expenditure Approval

### History

The Village phone system is a hybrid of voice over IP (VoIP) and digital phone circuits. The main server is located in the Police station with a backup unit located in the Recreation Administration building. Public Works and the Sportsplex have smaller servers to handle calls.

Staff is recommending purchasing Avaya maintenance for 2016. Billing for Avaya maintenance is performed on a monthly basis.

On January 4, 2016, this item was reviewed and approved by the Finance Committee and referred to the Board for approval.

#### Financial Impact

Funds have been budgeted in 2016 for the Avaya Phone System support and maintenance.

#### Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve the purchase of the Avaya Telephone System Maintenance from Avaya Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$27,143.